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X-ML16500LM-4080-2835EA-49-24V-ICR

APPLICATIONS

For your orders please call  us: 

+90 444 27 33
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SPECIFICATIONS

•	 Default driving method is constant voltage input (24V DC)
•	 This module can be broken 7 parts equally. 
•	 CCT Range from 2700°K up to 6500°K
•	 Luminous flux range from 1602 lm to 2822 lm
•	 Efficacy of the module up to 159 lm/W
•	 CRI 80 is standart
•	 Outstanding system color tolerance MacAdam 3 over the full operating area
•	 Simple installation (e.g. screw)
•	 Long life-time > 60,000 hours
•	 5 years guarantee at specified conditions

PHOTOMETRY

Proje 1

27.09.2016

İşleyen
Telefon

Faks
e-Posta

NFSL757GT Lenssiz / Işık Veri Yaprağı

Lütfen ışıklık kataloğumuzdan bir ışıklık resmi alın. 

Işık yayımı 1: 

Işıklık sınıflandırma, CIE: 99
CIE Akı Kodu: 44  77  95  99  100

Işık yayımı 1: 

DIALux 4.12 by DIAL GmbH Sayfa 1

W/O LENS

PRODUCT PHOTO

Cove Light
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X-ML16500LM-4080-2835EA-49-24V-ICR
TECHNICAL DATA

ORDERING INFORMATIONS

X-M F DDDD LB KK CC - LLLLL - Q - AAA

Internal Code
xxV-IC
xxV-R
xxV-ICR

Quantity of LED

LED Information

CRI
70+  80+  90+

Kelvin
20:2000K   25:2500K
27:2700K   30:3000K
40:4000K   50:5000K
57:5700K   65:6500K

LED Brand

Dimentions
l*w

Form
R:Round
S:Square
L:Linear

Module Code
X-M: Module Code

NC:Nichia LM:Lumileds 
PL:Plessey

X
-M

L1
6
5
0
0
LM

-4
0
8
0
-2
8
35

EA
-4
9
-2
4
V
-IC

R

Beam Angle 120°

Ambient temperature range  -40° ~ +85°C

Tc max 85°C

Max. DC forward current 840mA

Typical voltage of LED Module at max current 24

Max. Permissible current ripple of LED Driver 5%

Insulation test voltage 2kV

ESD classification Class 1C

Risk group (EN 62471:2008) RG1 : ILED < 100mA, RG2: ILED > 100mA 

Type of protection IP00
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X-ML16500LM-4080-2835EA-49-24V-ICR
DRIVING CURRENT VS LUMEN OUTPUT SPECIFICATION
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The table below shows how to Module Light Output changes depending on CCT (°K) 

LED 
2700°K                        
(CRI 80)

3000°K                   
(CRI 80)

3500°K     
(CRI 80)

4000°K                      
(CRI 80)

5000°K                       
( CRI 80)

5700°K                     
(CRI 80)

6500°K                  
(CRI 80)

LM-2835 L128-4080EA3500001 0,889 0,965 0,965 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
LM-2835 L128-4080CA3500001 0,889 0,965 0,965 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000

LED Brand & Type
PCB Material 
Operating Temperature (°C) 7
Storage Temperature (°C) 7
Thermal Conductivity (W/m-K) 49
LED
Correlated Color Temperature (CCT)
Color Rendering Index (CRI)
Module Operating Voltage (V)
Module Operating Current (mA)
Branch Operating Current (mA)
Module Power (W)
Module Light Output  (lm)
Module Efficiency (lm/W)
LED
Correlated Color Temperature (CCT)
Color Rendering Index (CRI)
Module Operating Voltage (V)
Module Operating Current (mA)
Branch Operating Current (mA)
Module Power (W)
Module Light Output  (lm)
Module Efficiency (lm/W)

X-ML16500LM-4080-2835xA-49-24V-ICR

140
1602

840420

10,08

630

148159
2553

60 90 120
15,12 20,16

2822

L128-4080EA3500001

24

Common Characteristic [@Tj : 85°C] ; 

Parallel
Series

 -40 ~ +85
 -40 ~ +85

Aluminium

Total LED Quantity1.5.

4000K
80+

Electrical Connection

L128-4080CA3500001
4000K

80+
24

420 630 840
60 90 120

10,08 15,12 20,16
1794 2600 3386
178 172 168
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X-ML16500LM-4080-2835EA-49-24V-ICR

X-ML16500LM-4080-2835EA-49-24V-ICR MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
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X-ML16500LM-4080-2835EA-49-24V-ICR
CCT AND BINNING INFORMATION

X
-M

L1
6
5
0
0
LM

-4
0
8
0
-2
8
35

EA
-4
9
-2
4
V
-IC

R

0.370

0.380

0.390

0.400

0.410

0.420

0.430

0.440

0.450

0.43 0.44 0.45 0.46 0.47 0.48 0.49

C
IE

 1
93

1y
 

CIE 1931 x 

8J 8K 
8F 

8H 

8M 
2580K

2870K

8L 

8G 8D 

8E 

0.365

0.375

0.385

0.395

0.405

0.415

0.425

0.435

0.445

0.4050.4100.4150.4200.4250.4300.4350.4400.4450.4500.4550.4600.465

C
IE

 1
93

1 
y 

CIE 1931 x 

7J 

7L 

7K 

7D 

7H 
7M 

2870K

3200K

7E 7F 

7G 

All Rights Reserved for TLS Technology Systems   |   Subject to Change with out Prior Notice.
Akçaburgaz Mahallesi 3080. Sokak No:5 Esenyurt / İstanbul   |   www. tlsteknoloji.com   |   TEL: +90 444 27 33



D
AT

A
SH

EE
T

X-ML16500LM-4080-2835EA-49-24V-ICR
LIFETIME PROJECTION & WORST CONDITION PERFORMANCE
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X-MS128156NC-757-72
LIFETIME PROJECTION & WORST CONDITION PERFORMANCE
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Data Set 
Case Temp. 

[Ts]

Ambient 
Temp.              

[Ta]

Drive Current mA            
[If]

ANSI CCT 
Target

Test Duration 
(hrs)

Calculated TM-21                    
Lifetime

1 55°C 55°C 60 3000 K 6000 490,448
2 55°C 55°C 120 3000 K 6000 156,424
3 85°C 85°C 60 3000 K 6000 118,278
4 85°C 85°C 120 3000 K 6000 48,072
5 105°C 105°C 60 3000 K 6000 33,260
6 105°C 105°C 120 3000 K 6000 18,361

0-6000 hrs
1,0107

2,0007E-01

Data Set 6 : 105°C, 120mA 
Test Duration used

B
α 

Curve-fit equation:
Φ(t)=Bexp(-αt)

Lumen  maintenance life equation:
𝐿𝐿�� = 𝑙𝑙𝑙𝑙(𝐵𝐵/0.7)/α

Reported TM-21          
Lifetimes

>36,000
>36,000
>36,000
>36,000
33,260
18,361
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Normalized Flux Statistics for If = 120mA
0hrs 1000hrs 2000hrs 3000hrs 4000hrs 5000hrs 6000hrs alpha B L70

median = 1.000 0.985 0.968 0.960 0.939 0.915 0.889
Ts=Tair=105°C average = 1.000 0.985 0.968 0.960 0.940 0.915 0.889 2.0007e-05 1.0107 18,361

st dev = 0.000 0.004 0.006 0.007 0.006 0.007 0.007 TM-21 L70(6k) = 18,361hrs
min = 1.000 0.976 0.954 0.945 0.931 0.905 0.877
max = 1.000 0.994 0.982 0.974 0.954 0.930 0.903

median = 1.000 1.000 0.990 0.989 0.980 0.970 0.964
Ts=Tair=85°C average = 1.000 1.000 0.989 0.988 0.979 0.969 0.962 7.5746e-06 1.0075 48,072

st dev = 0.000 0.006 0.007 0.008 0.008 0.011 0.009 TM-21 L70(6k) > 36,000hrs
min = 1.000 0.986 0.976 0.973 0.965 0.946 0.942
max = 1.000 1.014 1.004 1.006 0.996 0.992 0.977

median = 1.000 1.005 1.000 1.005 1.001 0.997 0.992
Ts=Tair=55°C average = 1.000 1.004 0.999 1.004 1.000 0.996 0.990 2.3252e-06 1.0071 156,424

st dev = 0.000 0.004 0.004 0.005 0.005 0.006 0.004 TM-21 L70(6k) > 36,000hrs
min = 1.000 0.992 0.988 0.992 0.987 0.982 0.978
max = 1.000 1.010 1.005 1.011 1.007 1.006 0.997

Delta u'v' for If = 120mA
0hrs 1000hrs 2000hrs 3000hrs 4000hrs 5000hrs 6000hrs

median = 0.0000 0.0013 0.0016 0.0017 0.0020 0.0024 0.0029
Ts=Tair=105°C average = 0.0000 0.0013 0.0016 0.0017 0.0020 0.0024 0.0029

st dev = 0.0000 0.0001 0.0001 0.0002 0.0002 0.0003 0.0003
min = 0.0000 0.0012 0.0014 0.0016 0.0017 0.0020 0.0025
max = 0.0000 0.0016 0.0018 0.0021 0.0026 0.0032 0.0038

median = 0.0000 0.0011 0.0014 0.0016 0.0019 0.0022 0.0028
Ts=Tair=85°C average = 0.0000 0.0011 0.0014 0.0016 0.0019 0.0022 0.0028

st dev = 0.0000 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0002 0.0002
min = 0.0000 0.0008 0.0012 0.0014 0.0017 0.0018 0.0023
max = 0.0000 0.0012 0.0015 0.0018 0.0020 0.0025 0.0031

median = 0.0000 0.0008 0.0009 0.0011 0.0012 0.0015 0.0018
Ts=Tair=55°C average = 0.0000 0.0008 0.0009 0.0011 0.0012 0.0015 0.0018

st dev = 0.0000 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001
min = 0.0000 0.0006 0.0007 0.0009 0.0010 0.0013 0.0015
max = 0.0000 0.0010 0.0011 0.0013 0.0013 0.0016 0.0020
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LEGAL NOTICE

Product information provided by TLS Teknoloji Sistemleri San ve Dış Tic AŞ (“TLS”) in this document is believed to be correct and accurate. 
TLS reserves the right to change/correct the specifications and other data or information relating to products without notice but TLS accepts 
no liability for errors that may appear in this document, howsoever occurring, or liability arising from the use or application of any information 
or data provided herein. Neither the supply of such information, nor the purchase or use of products conveys any licence or permission under 
patent, copyright, trademark or other intellectual property right of TLS or third parties. 

Products sold by TLS are subject to its standard Terms and Conditions of Sale that are available on request. No warranty is given that products 
do not infringe the intellectual property rights of third parties, and furthermore, the use of products in certain ways or in combination with TLS, 
or non-TLS furnished equipments/components may infringe intellectual property rights of TLS. 

The purpose of this document is to provide information only and it may not be used, applied or reproduced (in whole or in part) for any purpose 
nor be taken as a representation relating to the products in question. No warranty or guarantee express or implied is made concerning the 
capability, performance or suitability of any product, and information concerning possible applications or methods of use is provided for 
guidance only and not as a recommendation. The user is solely responsible for determining the performance and suitability of the product in 
any application and checking that any specification or data it seeks to rely on has not been superseded. 

Products are intended for normal commercial applications. For applications requiring unusual environmental requirements, extended 
temperature range, or high reliability capability (e.g. military, or medical applications), special processing/testing/conditions of sale may be 
available on application to TLS.

CONTACT

TLS Teknoloji Sistemleri San ve Dış Tic AŞ
Akçaburgaz Mahallesi 3080. Sokak No:5 Esenyurt / İstanbul / TURKEY

info@tlsteknoloji.com
+90 444 27 33
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